February 25, 1957

Honorable John S. Gibson, Jr. President, Los Angeles City Council City Hall Los Angeles 12, California

Dear Mr. Gibson:

May I hereby request that you and another representative of the City Council to be maxed by you fly to Plorida with me within the next few days to meet with Walter O'Malley, president of the Brooklyn Dodgers.

I also wish to invite you and this representative of the Council to a luncheon meeting tomorrow with appropriate officials of Los Angeles County to determine the best ways in which the city and the county can coordinate their efforts to bring major league baseball to Los Angeles with the least delay.

The time and place of temorrow's luncheon meeting will be fixed later today.

Sincerely,

MAYO.

63